Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vestcom New Century LLC		111/30/2004	limited liability company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CapitalSource Finance LLC
Street Address:	4445 Willard Avenue
Internal Address:	12th Floor
City:	Chevy Chase
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20815
Entity Type:	limited liability company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

900016801

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2556525	DUPE GUARD
Registration Number:	2666305	FASTAG
Registration Number:	2437445	FAST TALKER
Registration Number:	2435619	
Registration Number:	1919665	GTI
Registration Number:	2261083	GTI
Registration Number:	1162732	LASERLABEL
Registration Number:	2465373	MAGZ
Registration Number:	2582627	MEAL TICKET
Registration Number:	2468150	TAGLINE
Registration Number:	2438924	ULTRA CARD
Registration Number:	2449590	ULTRA SIGN
Registration Number:	2229989	VESTCOM
Registration Number:	2212352	TRADEMARK

REEL: 002992 FRAME: 0606

255652

9

Registration Number:	1143000	NUTRI GUIDE
Registration Number:	1608281	PRINTPERFECT
Registration Number:	1647932	PERFECT PRINT
Registration Number:	1753459	USA MESSAGE SERVICE
Registration Number:	1829567	BME BUSINESS MAIL EXPRESS, INC.
Registration Number:	1830540	ВМЕ
Registration Number:	2157203	BME SPEEDMAIL
Registration Number:	2138016	BUSINESS MAIL EXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)630-7388

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-368-4058

Email: thomas.ryan@piperrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Ryan
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807
Address Line 2: Piper Rudnick LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	305792-21
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Ryan

Total Attachments: 17

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif source=assignment#page6.tif source=assignment#page7.tif source=assignment#page8.tif source=assignment#page9.tif

source=assignment#page11.tif source=assignment#page12.tif

source=assignment#page10.tif

source=assignment#page12.tit

source=assignment#page13.tif source=assignment#page14.tif

source=assignment#page15.tif

source=assignment#page16.tif

source=assignment#page17.tif

AMENDED AND RESTATED ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL LIEN

This Amended and Restated Acknowledgement of Intellectual Property Collateral Lien (this "Acknowledgement") is dated as of November 30, 2004, by each of VECTOR INVESTMENT HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Parent"), VESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, INC., a New Jersey corporation ("Vestcom"), VESTCOM NEW CENTURY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Acquisition Co."), VESTCOM MID ATLANTIC, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Mid-Atlantic"), ELECTRONIC IMAGING SERVICES, INC., part d/b/a Vestcom Retail Solutions Group, part d/b/a Vestcom St. Louis, part d/b/a Vestcom Midwest part d/b/a VRSG part d/b/a Creative Data Services and Business Mail Express, a Delaware corporation ("Electronic Imaging"), VESTCOM RETAIL SOLUTIONS GROUP, INC., a Missouri corporation ("Retail Solutions"), VESTCOM NORTHWEST, INC. d/b/a Manus Direct, a Delaware corporation ("Northwest"), VESTCOM MASSACHUSETTS, INC. d/b/a Vestcom New England, a Massachusetts corporation ("Massachusetts"), VESTCOM WISCONSIN, INC. d/b/a Vestcom Mid-West, a Wisconsin corporation ("Wisconsin"), 3013439 NOVA SCOTIA INCORPORATED, a Nova Scotia corporation ("Nova Scotia"), 504087 N.B. INC., a New Brunswick, Canada corporation ("NB"), VESTCOM ONTARIO INC., d/b/a Vestcom Canada (Ontario), an Ontario, Canada corporation ("Ontario"), LIRPACO INC., d/b/a Vestcom Canada, a Federal Canadian corporation ("Lirpaco"), and COS INFORMATION INC., d/b/a Vestcom Canada (Quebec, Canada), a Quebec, Canada corporation ("COS"), (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors") and CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders (in such capacities, "Secured Party") under the Loan Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof among Grantors, Secured Party and the Lenders party thereto from time to time (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), the Lenders have agreed to provide Loans to the Grantors upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors granted to Secured Party, for itself and the benefit of the Lenders, certain liens on the Collateral to secure their Obligations under the Loan Documents; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Loan Documents the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Acknowledgment in favor of Secured Party, for itself and the benefit of the Lenders;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and to induce Secured Party and lenders to enter into the Loan Documents and to make Loans to the Grantors thereunder, each Grantor hereby agrees with Secured Party as follows:

Section 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Loan Documents or, to the extent the same are used or defined therein, the meanings provided in Article 9 of the UCC in effect on the date hereof. Whenever the context so requires, each reference to gender includes the

masculine and feminine, the singular number includes the plural and vice versa. This Acknowledgement shall mean such agreement as the same now exists or may hereafter be amended, modified, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated or replaced, from time to time. Unless otherwise specified, all accounting terms not defined in the Loan Documents shall have the meanings given to such terms in and shall be interpreted in accordance with GAAP. References in this Acknowledgement to any Person shall include such Person and its successors and permitted assigns.

- Section 2. Reaffirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral. Each Grantor, as collateral security for the full, prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Obligations of such Grantor, hereby reaffirms its grant to Secured Party, for itself and the benefit of the Lenders, of a first priority security interest in the Collateral, for itself and the benefit of the Lenders, and grants to Secured Party, for itself and the benefit of the Lenders, a lien on and security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of such Grantor (herein referred to as "Intellectual Property Collateral"):
- (a) all of its owned Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party, including those referred to on Schedule I hereto;
 - all renewals, reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
- all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License;
- all Proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present, future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License;
- (b) all of its Copyrights and Copyright Licenses to which it is a party, including those referred to on Schedule II hereto;
 - all renewals, reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and
- all Proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present, future infringement or dilution of any Copyright or Copyright licensed under any Copyright License; and
- (c) all of its Patents and Patent Licenses to which it is a party, including those referred to on Schedule III hereto;
 - all renewals, reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and
- all Proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Patent or any Patent licensed under any Patent License.
- Section 3. Acknowledgement; Reaffirmation. The security interests reaffirmed herein are granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Secured Party, for itself and the benefit of the Lenders, pursuant to the Loan Documents and each Grantor

hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Secured Party and Lenders with respect to the security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Loan Documents, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent that there is any conflict or inconsistency between this Acknowledgement and the Loan Documents, the terms and conditions of the Loan Documents shall govern.

This Acknowledgment amends and restates that certain Acknowledgment of Intellectual Property Lien, dated as of November 15, 2002 among the Grantors named therein and Secured Party and is in no way intended, nor shall it be construed, to affect, replace, impair or extinguish the creation, attachment, perfection or priority of the security interests in, and other liens on, the Intellectual Property Collateral defined therein, which security interests Grantors reaffirm and confirm.

[signature page follows]

~CHGO1:30510078.v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Acknowledgment of Intellectual Property Collateral Lien to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized offer as of the date first set forth above.

VECTOR INVESTMENT HOLDINGS,	VESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, INC.
INC. OMI DELLO	By: ami Beers
17)	•
Name: Ami Beeco	Name: Ami Beers
Title: YP- Trouviller	Title: 1P + Treasurer
VESTCOM MID-ATLANTIC, INC. ELECTRONIC IMAGING SERVICES, II d/b/a Vestcom Midwest, part d/b/a Vestcom Creative Data Services and Business Mail VESTCOM RETAIL SOLUTIONS GROW VESTCOM NORTHWEST, INC. d/b/a M VESTCOM MASSACHUSETTS, INC. d/b/a VESTCOM WISCONSIN, INC. d/b/a Ves VESTCOM NEW CENTURY LLC 3013439 NOVA SCOTIA INCORPORATE	Express UP, INC. anus Direct b/a Vestcom New England tcom Midwest
	ត្តប
504087 N.B. INC.	C 1 (O 4 1)
VESTCOM ONTARIO INC., d/b/a Vestco	om Canada (Ontario)
LIRPACO INC., d/b/a Vestcom Canada	on Conside (Onels and Conside)
COS INFORMATION INC., d/b/a Vestcoi	m Canada (Quedec, Canada)
By: Omi Bels Name: Ami Bels Title: 19 + Teasurer	
Accepted and Agreed:	
CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, as Secure	ed Party
By:	
By:	
Name: Title:	
1 1010.	

SIGNATURE PAGE TO AMENDED AND RESTATED IP COLLATERAL LIEN

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Acknowledgment of Intellectual Property Collateral Lien to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized offer as of the date first set forth above.

VECTOR INVESTMENT HOLDINGS, INC.	VESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, INC.		
By:	By:		
Name:	Name:		
Title:	Title:		
VESTCOM MID-ATLANTIC, INC. ELECTRONIC IMAGING SERVICES, I d/b/a Vestcom Midwest, part d/b/a Vestco Creative Data Services and Business Mail VESTCOM RETAIL SOLUTIONS GRO VESTCOM NORTHWEST, INC. d/b/a M VESTCOM MASSACHUSETTS, INC. d/ VESTCOM WISCONSIN, INC. d/b/a Ves VESTCOM NEW CENTURY LLC 3013439 NOVA SCOTIA INCORPORAT 504087 N.B. INC. VESTCOM ONTARIO INC., d/b/a Vestco LIRPACO INC., d/b/a Vestcom Canada COS INFORMATION INC., d/b/a Vestco	Express UP, INC. Ianus Direct b/a Vestcom New England stcom Midwest ED om Canada (Ontario)		
By: Name: Title:			
Accepted and Agreed:			
CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, as Secur	red Party		
By: Joseph Turitz Name: General Counsel Corporate Finance Group			

SIGNATURE PAGE TO AMENDED AND RESTATED IP COLLATERAL LIEN

SCHEDULE I

to

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LIEN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

A. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

- Trademark: DupeGuard (Reg. No. 2,556,525)
- Trademark: FasTag (Reg. No. 2,666,305)
- Trademark: FasTalker (Reg. No. 2,437,445)
- Trademark: GTI Logo Design (Beehive) (Reg. No. 2,435,619)
- Trademark: GTI and Logo Design (Reg. No. 1,919,665)
- Trademark: GTI (Reg. No.: 2,261,083)
- Trademark: LaserLabel (Reg. No. 1,162,732)
- Trademark: Magz (Reg. No.: 2,465,373)
- Trademark: MealTicket (Reg. No.: 2,582,627)
- Trademark: TagLine (Reg. No.: 2,468,150)
- Trademark: UltraCard (Reg. No: 2,438,924)
- Trademark: UltraSign (Reg. No.: 2,449,590)
- Service Mark: Vestcom (word) (Reg. No. 2,229,989)
- Service Mark: Vestcom (logo) (Reg. No. 2,212,352)
- Trademark: Nurti Guide (Reg. No. 1,143,000)
- Trademark: Printperfect (Reg. No. 1,608,281)
- Trademark: Perfect Print (Reg. No. 1,647,932)
- Trademark: USA Message Service (Reg. No. 1,753,459)
- Trademark: BME Business Mail Express (Reg. No. 1,829,567)
- Trademark: BME (Reg. No. 1,830,540)
- Trademark: BME Speedmail (Reg. No. 2,157,203)
- Trademark: Business Mail Express (Reg. No. 2,138,016)

B. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

C. TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

SCHEDULE II

to

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LIEN $\underline{\text{COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS}}$

A. REGISTERED COPYRIGHTS

None.

B. COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

None.

C. COPYRIGHT LICENSES

Vestcom Software Schedule by Region

Software Product	Platform	Software Vendor	Description
tango and by smill thank our			
Dialogue 4	Win 2000 Server	Exstream	Composition Tool
Microsoft			
MS Office 95/97/2000/XP	PC	Microsoft Licenses	Desktop Software
NT 4.0	PC	Microsoft Licenses	Desktop Software
Windows 2000/ME:	PC	Microsoft Licenses	Desktop Software
Windows 95:	PC	Microsoft Licenses	Desktop Software
Windows 98:	PC	Microsoft Licenses	Desktop Software
Windows XP	PC	Microsoft Licenses	Desktop Software
Visio 2002	PC	Microsoft Licenses	Desktop Software
Visio 2003	PC	Microsoft Licenses	Desktop Software
Project 2002 Standard	PC	Microsoft Licenses	Desktop Software
Project 2002 Professional	PC	Microsoft Licenses	Desktop Software
Visual Studio .NET Enterprise Developer 2003	PC	Microsoft Licenses	Desktop Software
Visual Studio.NET Enterprise Archtect 2003	PC	Microsoft Licenses	Desktop Software
Visual Basic	PC	Microsoft Licenses	Desktop Software
2000/NT	Server	Microsoft Licenses	Server Software
Advanced 2000	Server	Microsoft Licenses	Server Software
SQL Server 2000	Server	Microsoft Licenses	Server Software
Exchange 5.5	Server	Microsoft Licenses	Email Software
Sharepoint	Server	Microsoft Licenses	Project Development and Intranet
Various other software utilized			
Red Hat 8.0	Linux Server	Red Hat	Intranet Services
Orive Image	PC	PowerQuest	Imaging Software
Zone Alarm Pro	PC	Zone Alarm	Local Firewall Software

Norton Ghost 2003	PC	Symantec	Drive Imaging Software
Nortion Antivirus Software	Server	Symantec	Enterprise Virus Software
Diskeeper 9.0	Server/PC	Diskeeper	Optimize Performance of Systems
Secure FTP Server	Server	FSecure	Secure FTP Transmissions
Roxio Easy CD Creator 5.0 and 6.0	PC	Roxio	Media Copy
Backupexec	Server	Veritas	Enterprise Backup Software
MassTransit	Server	GroupLogic	Automation and File Transfer
Adobe	PC	Adobe	Post Script
Adobe Type Manager 4.1	PC	Adobe	Post Script
Adobe Graphics Suite	PC	Adobe	Web design and Post Script
Adobe Creative Suite	PC	Adobe	Digital Colour
PCAnyWhere	PC	Symantec	File Tranfer and HelpDesk
Front Page 2002	PC	Microsoft	Web Development
WSFTP	PC	IPSwitch	File Transfer
Winzip 9.0	PC	Winzip	Archive Utility
Vedit 6.1	PC	Vedit	Text Utility
FRX	PC	Barr	Print Driver
Ctrix	PC	Best Software	Accounting
Accuity	PC	Citrix Software	Accounting access
Vertax Q Series 7.0	PC	Vertax	Accounting
Vertas Q Series Returns 7.0	PC	Vertax	Accounting
VisualWare	PC	Vertax	Networking
FAS	PC	Best Software	Accounting - Fixed Assets
Connect Direct	Server	Sterling Commerce	Secure File Transfer
Sales Tax PC+	PC	Independent Systems	Accounting
Dreamweaver MX	win98/2000	Macromedia	Web design.
Textpad	PC	Helios Software Solutions,	Text editor Tool
Beyond Compare	PC	Scooter Software	Fie Comparision Tool
Prospace	PC	JDA	Planogram Viewer and converter
Flex	PC	Macromedia	Web design.
Studio MX 2004 Development Suite	PC	Macromedia	Web design.
MySQL	FreeBSD/NetBSD	Freeware	database
Apache Web server	FreeBSD/NetBSD	Freeware	Intranet web servers
kermit	FreeBSD/NetBSD	Freeware	FTP automation
g4u	FreeBSD/NetBSD	Freeware	disk/partitian cloning.
gpg	FreeBSD/NetBSD	Freeware	Encryption PGP compat.
zip	FreeBSD/NetBSD	Freeware	archiver
Xerox VIPP	NEW	de la companya de la	
ACION VIET	NT/Xerox	Xerox	Composition Tool

Borderware Firewall	Proprietary	Borderware	Internet Firewall
CODE 1 PLUS	IBM	Group 1	Postal / List Software
	iSeries830		
GENERALIZED SELECTION	IBM	Group 1	Postal / List Software
	iSeries830		
LIST CONVERSION	IBM	Group 1	Postal / List Software
	iSeries830		
MAILSTREAM PLUS	IBM	Group 1	Postal / List Software
	iSeries830		
MERGE/PURGE	IBM		Postal / List Software
	iSeries830	Group I	
MS-Exchange Server	NT		Mail Server
		Microsoft Licenses	
MS-SQL Server	W2K	Microsoft Licenses	Database
Print Stream	NT/W2K	Streamline Solutions	Shopfloor System
Microsoft Select Agreement			January Dystein
MS Office 95/97/2000/XP	PC	Microsoft Licenses	Desktop Software
NT 4.0	PC	Microsoft Licenses	Desktop Software
Windows 2000:	PC	Microsoft Licenses	Desktop Software
Windows 95:	PC	Microsoft Licenses	Desktop Software
Windows 98:	PC	Microsoft Licenses	Desktop Software
Windows XP	PC	Microsoft Licenses	Desktop Software
RedHat	LINUX	Compaq	Linux Operating System
			Emax Operating System
SUSE	LINUX	SUSE	Linux Operating System
SendMail	LINUX		Mail Server
Various other software utilized			- Han berrer
Brightstore	NT,W2K	Computer Associates	Backup & Recovery Software
Adobe Acrobat and Distiller	NT,W2K,XP	Adobe	
			Composition Tool
Quark	W2K,XP,Mac	Quark	Composition Tool
PageMaker	W2K,XP,Mac	Adobe	Composition 1001
	, ,		Composition Tool
Barr Spool	DOS	Barr	Print Spooler
Best Fas	NT,W2K,XP	Best Software	Accounting
Citrix Metaframe	NT,W2K,XP	Citrix Software	Accounting access
McAfee GroupShield	NT,W2K,XP	Soleman	Anti-Virus Protection
Acuity	NT,W2K,XP	Sage Software	
FRx	NT, W2K, XP	Sage Software	Accounting Accounting
WS-FTP-Server and Pro	111, 1121,711	Ipswitch	
	Win98,NT,W2K,XP	tpswitch	FTP Communication
WinZip	Win98,NT,W2K,XP		File Compression
OS400 V5R3	Win98,NT,W2K,XP	IBM	iSeries 830 OS
MS-Visio	W2K,XP		
		Microsoft Licenses	Composition Tool

EMA-EnterpriseMarketingAppl	NT,W2K,XP	Kana(Broadbase)	Emarketing Platform
general of Application of Application	the same of the case of the same of the same of the		
Dialogue	Mainframe	Exstream	Composition Tool
BAG/TRAY OPTION	Mainframe	Group 1	Postal / List Software
CODE 1 PLUS	Mainframe	Group 1	Postal / List Software
GENERALIZED SELECTION	Mainframe	Group 1	Postal / List Software
LIST CONVERSION	Mainframe	Group 1	Postal / List Software
MAILSTREAM PLUS	Mainframe	Group 1	Postal / List Software
MAILSTREAM PLUS	Mainframe	Group 1	Postal / List Software
MERGE/PURGE	Mainframe	Group 1	Postal / List Software
CSF	Mainframe	M&I Data/Metavante	Composition Tool
BEPS	XP	BARR	BARR Ent. Print Server
Print Stream	W2K	Streamline Solutions	Shopfloor System
Production System			
AnchorNT	W2K	Anchor	Postal / List Software
SyncSort	W2K	SymcSort	Postal / List Software
Microfocus App. Server	W2K	Group1	Cobol
Sendmail	W2K	IndigoStar	E-mail
Abode Acrobat 5	W2K	Abode	Composition
MKS Toolkit	W2K	MKS	Utility
Active Perl	W2K	Freeware	Scripting
Transformer	W2K	Bowe-Bell Howell	Print Data-Composition
Exstream Dialogue Engines		Bowe Bell Howell	Composition
Exstream Dialogue	W2K	Exstream	Composition
Microsoft Select Agreement		DASIIÇANI	Composition
MS Office 95/97/2000/XP	PC	Microsoft Licenses	Deslate a C. A
Microsoft Project 2000/2002/20003	PC	Microsoft Licenses	Desktop Software
Microsoft Visio 2000/2002/2003	PC	Microsoft Licenses	Desktop Software
NT 4.0	PC	Microsoft Licenses	Desktop Software
Windows 2000/ME:	PC		Desktop Software
Windows 25007/ME.	PC	Microsoft Licenses	Desktop Software
Windows 98:	PC	Microsoft Licenses	Desktop Software
Windows XP	PC	Microsoft Licenses	Desktop Software
Windows NT/2000/2003	Server	Microsoft Licenses	Desktop Software
SQL Server 6.5/7/2000	Server	Microsoft Licenses	Scrver OS
Exchange Server 5.5	Server	Microsoft Licenses	Database Software
SUS		Microsoft Licenses	E-Mail software
Symantec Anti-Virus	W2K	Microsoft	Software Update Server
Antigen for Exchange	W2K	Symantec	Anti-Virus
	W2K	Sybari	Anti-Virus for e-mail systems
Backup Exec	W2K	Veritas	Backup software
Backup Express	W2K	SyncSort	Backup software
BlackBerry Ent. Server	W2K	Research in Motion	Blackberry
Scriptlogic	W2K	Scriptlogic	Login Script
Insight Manager	W2K	HP	Server Monitoring Software
SiteScope	W2K		Monitoring Software
Fedex Ship Manager	W2K	Fedex	Shipping Software
Big Brother	W2K	Freeware	Monitoring Software

Quota Manger	W2K	Northern	Disk Quota Management
Oracle DB	UNIX	Oracle	Data Base Fulfillment
Oracle Application Server (OAS)	UNIX/NT	Oracle	Web Site Software
Solimar	PC	Solimar	Print Server
Various other software utilized			
Transformer	Mainframe	(The Harris Group)/B&H	Print Data-Composition
EZ LETTER	Mainframe	ABA	Composition Tool
Report Writer	Mainframe	Mantissa	Report Writer
Print Manager	NT	Barr	Print Driver
Best Fas	W2K	Best Software	Accounting
Citrix Metaframe 1.8	W2K	Citrix Software	Accounting access
Citrix Metaframe Xpe	W2K	Citrix Software	Accounting access
Nfuse 1.7	W2K	Citrix Software	Accounting access
Uniprint	W2K	Citrix Printing Software	
PCPayroll	W2K	ADP	
DataTrak	W2K	DataTrak	Facilities software
GoToMyPC	W2K	GoToMyPC	PC connectivity software
Cold Fusion	W2K	Macromedia	Web Development Şoftware
BarTender	W2K	BarTender	Printing Software
Crystal Reports	W2K	Crystal Reports	Report writing software
Hummingbird	W2K	Hummingbird	Unix connectivity software
TerraTerm Pro	PC	Freeware	Connectivity
WSFTP LE	PC		FTP
CISCO TFTP	PC	Cisco	FTP
UltraVNC	PC	Freeware	Connectivity
Extra TN3270 Emulation	PC		Connectivity
WinRAR	PC		Compression utility
PGP	Windows and UNIX	Network Associates	Data Encryption
Attachemate Extra!	PC	Attachemate	
ImageFolio	PC		
Photoshop	PC	Adobe	
PKZip	Server	PKZip	Compression william
Knowledgepoint	W2K	Knowledgepoint	Compression utility Review software
MySQL	W2K	Freeware	
Bridge	W2K	Kemma	Database software
Dreamweaver	W2K	Macromedia	Helpdesk software
Perl			Web development software
PostGre SQL	W2K	Freeware	Programming software
Macromedia Flash	W2K	Freeware	Database software
	W2K	Macromedia	Web software
	W2K	ADP	Time reporting software
		Kewill	Shipping Software
Acuity	W2K	Sage Software	Accounting

FRx	W2K	Sage Software	Accounting
DocHarbor	UNIX	Anacomp/Adesso	Archive
Bluegill	UNIX	Checkfree/Bluegill	Electronic Document Storage
Streamweaver	Unix	Pitney Bowes	Print Data-Composition
Adabas/Natural	Unix	Software AG	Accounting DB
EMA-Enterprise Marketing Appl	UNIX/NT	Kana(Broadbase)	Emarketing Platform
Elixir Suite	Windows	Elixir Corp.	Forms/Font/Image/Logo Creation
Optistar / CD Code data retrieval	AIX & Windows	Kodak - no longer supported	Kodak Writable CD system
Norton Commander	PC	Symantec	GUI for DOS programs
PCLTools	Windows	Pagetech	PCL processing
PCLViewer	Windows	Lincoln Software	PCL Viewer
Pcanywhere	Windows	Symantec	Connectivity to PC's
XJDC	Windows	Xerox	JSL Source Code Compiler
Ximage	Windows	Solimar	Image converter
iConvert	Windows	Solimar	IPDS print server
Mac OS 9	Mac	Apple Corp	Mac system
Photoshop	Mac	Adobe	image processing
PaintShop pro	Windows	JASC	image processing
ImageFolio	Windows	ProLab	image processing
V Fileviewer	Windows	Charles Prineaus	data viewer
QuarkXPress	Mac	Quark Inc.	image processing
PdfMachine	Windows	Broadgun	Pdf converter
Norwest W. Windhamping Mr.			
Filemaker 5 Server	Windows	Filemaker	Work Order System
Filemaker 5 Pro	Windows	Filemaker	Work Order System
Visual Basic.Net Standard	Windows	Microsoft	Programming Tool
Micro Focus Cobol for NT	Windows	MicroFocus	Programming Tool
Diskeeper for NT	WinNT	Executive Software	Utility
PcAnywhere	Windows	Symantec	Connectivity
Winzip 9.0	Windows	WinZip Computing	Compression Utility
Adobe 6.0 Standard Full	Windows	Adobe	Composition
Adobe Illistrator	Windows	Adobe	Composition
Adobe Photoshop	Windows	Adobe	Composition
Optimus - OptiAuthor	Windows	Optimus	Indexing Tool
SpamBayes	W2K\XP	Freeware	AntiSpam Software
Solimar Print Director	Windows	Solimar	Printing Tool
Solimar iConvert	Windows	Solimar	Printing Tool
UPS Online Worldship	DOS	UPS	Shipping Software
DHL Libra System	Windows	DHL	Shipping Software
eteropolity vinctor were			
Winzip	PC	Winzip	Compression utility
EOMS V-Series	W2K	Xerox/Extex	Print Server
Zone Alarm Pro	PC	Zone Alarm	Firewall
PhotoShop	MAC	Adobe	Composition
Quark Express	MAC	Adobe	Composition

Illustrator	MAC	Adobe	Composition
Elixir Suite	PC	Xerox	Composition
TN3270 Plus	PC		Terminal Emulation
Attachmate Extra	W2K	Attachemate	Terminal Emulation
h name, or singular interest.		and the second	
Operating System Software	Platform	Software Vendor	Comments
Win2000 Professional	PC	MS licenses	Desktop software
Win2000 Server	Server	MS licenses	Server Software
Exchange server 5.5	Server	MS licenses	E-mail sserver oftware
WinXP Professional	PC	MS licenses	Desktop software
MS office 2000/2003 (std/pro)	PC	MS licenses	Desktop software
SCO Unix	рс	SCO Licenses	unix server
Red Hat Linux 6/7/8/9	pc	Red Hat Licences	unix server
Fedora core II	pc	Freeware	unix server
AIX V4.2	RS6000	IBM	CD Archival platform
Application Software	Platform	Software Vendor	Description / Comments
Optiview	w2k, xp,w98	Optimus	Optimus Viewer
Kodak reader	w2k, xp,w98	Kodak	OptiStar Viewer
ННО	w2k, xp	freeware	HexEditor v2.0
V-Viewer	w2k, xp		Viewer - Large files
Ghostview/Ghostscript	w2k, xp	freeware	Postscript viewer/reader
Brightstore ArcServe Backup - V9.0		CA	Backup utility (9 clients)
eTrust		CA	AntiVirus
PC Anywhere	w2k, xp		Communication software
LPR	w2k, xp		Print file submission software
PFE Editor	w2k, xp		Programmer's file editor
Acrobat 4/5/6	w2k, xp	Adobe	Adobe Acrobat Reader
PowerChute	w2k, xp	APC	UPS management & diagnostics software
Anylabel	w2k, xp		Label creation software
Bar Tender	w2k, xp		Label software - Received with Optimus system
Shipping label utility	win2k		To print shipping labels

Shipping Software - Purolator	win2k		Courrier service software
Shipping Software - Fedex	win2k		Courrier service software
Shipping Software - Nordex	win2k		Courrier service software
Acuity client	w2k, xp		Server access software - Accounting
Estimator	w2k, xp		Estimating software - (User by Paul Leboeuf)
TKLite	w2k,xp		Time Keeper Lite (Used by Paul Lebocuf)
Crystal reports	w2k, xp		Report Generator
Scotia Bank	w2k, xp		Banking software - Accounting
LBA	w2k, xp		Payroll software
			Network access software- File transfer
Xerox - NPS Network Access s/w	w2k, xp		to NPS
Xerox - NPS PS2 driver	w2k, xp		Postscript L2 Windows driver for the NPS
Netscape 7.0	w2k, xp		Internet Browser software
EasyCD Creator	w2k, xp		CD writer software - Included with CD-R drives
MediaFACE-I	w2k, xp		CD labeler software
Correcteur 101	w2k, xp		French language spell checker
Visio 2002	w2k, xp		Di
MS Project Manager 98/2000	w2k, xp	MS Licenses	Design software Project Management software
MS Visual C++ V6.0	w2k, xp	MS Licenses	C++ development software
MS Visual Basic	w2k, xp	MS Licenses	Visual Basic Development software
NetTerm	w2k, xp		Terminal emulator
putty	w2k,xp	freeware	Terminal client
ACDsee Classic	w2k, xp		Graphic image viewer
Coral Draw - Select Edition	w2k, xp		Graphics manipulation
Fontographer	w2k, xp		Font creation and development
Windows Commander	w2k, xp		Production environment
Windows NT Undelete	w2k, xp		File restore utility

TeleMagic	w2k, xp	Contact Management software
cisco VPN	w2k, xp	Connectivity software
Snaggit	xp	Image catcher
Streetsweeper	хр	Postal sorting software
Solimar		
Print Director System	win2k	
PS2Meta transform	win2k	Software transform
Meta2PDF transform	win2k	Software transform
PS2PDF	win2k	Software transform
SOLindexer	win2k	Solimar - PDF file Indexing toolkit
Ximage		Driver
Optimus	win2k	
OptiTools	win2k	Job setup tools & utilities
OptiMaster	win2k	Prodution Management tool - CD Archival
Rimage toolkit	win2k	Toolkit supplied with the Rimage system
Elixir		
Elixifonts	win2k	Font manipulation software
Elixigraphics	win2k	Graphics/logo handling
Elixiforms	win2k	Forms design software
EOMS		Enterprise Output Management Software
Metacode input/output (2)	win2k	Software transform
Postscript Input/Output (3)	win2k	Software transform
PCL Input	win2k	Software transform
VIPP Input	win2k	Software transform
Indexed Reprint	win2k	Software transform
PDF Output	win2k	Software transform
ExStream Dialogue Software	win2k	Document composition software
(Service Bureau Subscription model)		
"C" composition package	w2k,xp	Martin's composition package
Planet Press	w2k	Planet Press - Page composition software
VIPP IDE Development Software	w2k	VIPP GUI Dev. interface

cygwin	win2k	freeware	Unix emulator for windows
			scripting language for
ActivePerl	win2k	freeware	windows
Tomcat	Linux	freeware	java servlet server
Apache	Linux	freeware	web server
java	Linux	freeware	
PDF command line Tools	W2k		PDF file concatenation & transform
PDF Converter	W2k		Converts PDF files to Word
PDF Studio	W2k		PDF Editing, encrypting, etc.
PDFSnake	w2k		Glance pdf software
Big Brother	win2k	freeware	Monitoring software
Postgres DB	Linux	Freeware	Database software
LeechFTP	w2k, xp	Freeware	FTP
WinZip 8.x	w2k, xp		Compression tool
WinRAR			
Pkzip	Sh		Compression software
PGP	w2k, Linux	McAfee	Data Encryption
Sendmail	Server	IndigoStar	E-mail software
MS SQL 2000	win2k		
Citrix Client	w2k, xp	Citrix Software	Accounting Access

SCHEDULE III

to

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LIEN PATENT REGISTRATIONS

A. REGISTERED PATENT

- Patent No. 6,579,585 B1 dated June 17, 2003
- Patent No. 6,595,131 B2 dated July 22, 2003
- Patent No. 6,632,316 B1 dated October 14, 2003
- Patent No. 5,227,004 issued on July 13, 1993

•

B. PATENT APPLICATIONS

None.

C. PATENT LICENSES

RECORDED: 12/16/2004

None.

12